Mar. 2023
SP-6K-SS
Single Post Storage Lift
6,000 lb. Capacity
Installation & Operation Manual
IMPORTANT!!
READ THIS MANUAL THOROUGHLY BEFORE INSTALLING, OPERATING, OR MAINTAINING
THIS LIFT. WHEN DONE WITH INSTALLATION BE SURE TO RETURN DOCUMENTS TO

Mar. 2023
SP-6K-SS
SP-6K-SS Parts List
ITEM  CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 SP-6K-SS-001 DJ05-01000-000 Base Plate 1
2 SP-6K-SS-002 DJ05-10000-000 Anchor Bolt, 3/4” x 5.5” 10
3 SP-6K-SS-003 5105-16050-000 Bolt, M16x x50mm 10
3-1 SP-6K-SS-003.1 5301-00020-000 Flat Washer, D20 10
4 SP-6K-SS-004 DJ05-02000-000 Column 1
5 SP-6K-SS-005 5105-06020-000 Screw, M6x x20mm 4
6 SP-6K-SS-006 DJ01-00005-M00 Upper Cover 1
7 SP-6K-SS-007 5101-20040-000 Bolt, M20 x 40mm 12
8a-1 SP-6K-SS-008A.1 DJ05-00005-D00 * Drip Tray, End Rail 4
8a-2 SP-6K-SS-008A.2 DJ05-00021-D00 * Drip Tray, Middle Rail  2
9 SP-6K-SS-009 5105-06025-000 Screw, M6 x 25mm 12
10 SP-6K-SS-010 5107-06015-000 Screw, M6 x 15mm 4
11a SP-6K-SS-011A DJ05-00001-000 4” Front Stop-A  4
12 SP-6K-SS-012 DJ05-03000-A00 Runway 2
13a SP-6K-SS-013a DJ05-13000-001 Cylinder (9/16-18UNF Port) 1
13-4 SP-6K-SS-013.4 5906-00030-000 Dust Ring 1
13-5 SP-6K-SS-013.5 DJ01-21002-M00 Guide Ring 1
13-6 SP-6K-SS-013.6 DJ05-13002-000 Piston Bar 1
13-7 SP-6K-SS-013.7 DJ01-21003-M00 Sheave 1
13-8 SP-6K-SS-013.8 5901-00030-000 O-Ring 1
13-9 SP-6K-SS-013.9 DJ01-21004-M00 Guide Belt 1
13-10 SP-6K-SS-013.10 5901-00066-000 O-Ring 1
13-11 SP-6K-SS-013.11 5905-00065-000 U-Ring 1
13-12 SP-6K-SS-013.12 DJ01-21005-M00 Piston 1
13-13 SP-6K-SS-013.13 DJ01-21006-M00 Nut 2
13-1 SP-6K-SS-013.1 5205-00024-000 Thin Nut 1
13-2 SP-6K-SS-013.2 DJ01-00013-M00 Round Nut 2
13-3 SP-6K-SS-013.3 DJ01-20000-M00 Roller Seat 1
13-14a SP-6K-SS-013.14a DJ01-00031-H00 Straight Connector, (9/16-18) 1
13-17a SP-6K-SS-013.17a 5603-00014-000 Combined Seal, D14 1
13-18a SP-6K-SS-013.18a DJ01-13100-001 Cylinder Body 1
13-19 SP-6K-SS-013.19 DJ01-12002-000 Roller Pin 1
13-20 SP-6K-SS-013.20 DJ01-00014-M00 Roller 1
13-21 SP-6K-SS-013.21 5303-00024-000 Spring Washer 1
13-23a SP-6K-SS-013.23a DJ01-00021-H00 Hydraulic Hose  1
13-24 SP-6K-SS-013.24 SJ01-12001-000 Angle Connector 1
13-25 SP-6K-SS-025 DJ01-00040-H00 Compensate Valve, (9/16-18) 1
14 SP-6K-SS-014 DJ05-11000-000 Chain 1
15 SP-6K-SS-015 DJ01-00004-M00 Chain Pin 2
16 SP-6K-SS-016 5105-16060-000 Bolt, M16 x 60mm 2
17 SP-6K-SS-017 5303-00016-000 Spring Washer, D16 21
18 SP-6K-SS-018 DJ01-00001-M00 Chain Block (down) 1
20 SP-6K-SS-020 5201-00020-000 Nut, M20 7
21 SP-6K-SS-021 DJ01-00003-M00 Chain Block (upper) 1
22 SP-6K-SS-022 5404-03020-000 Split Pin 4
23 SP-6K-SS-023 DJ05-09000-000 Ramp 2
24 SP-6K-SS-024 DJ05-00004-000 Nylon Roller 4
25 SP-6K-SS-025 5304-00020-000 Circlip 4
26 SP-6K-SS-026 DJ01-12000-M00 Carriage 1
27 SP-6K-SS-027 5206-00030-000 Lock Nut, M30 x 1.5mm 1
29 SP-6K-SS-029 DJ01-13002-M00 Lock Tongue 1
30 SP-6K-SS-030 5206-00010-000 Lock Nut, M10 1
31 SP-6K-SS-031 DJ01-13003-M00 Release Cable 1
33 SP-6K-SS-033 DJ01-13001-M00 Safety Latch 1
17
Mar. 2023
SP-6K-SS
34 SP-6K-SS-034 SJ01-07007-000 Spring 1
35 SP-6K-SS-035 DJ01-00029-M00 Top, Nylon Block 4
36 SP-6K-SS-036 DJ01-00028-M00 Side, Nylon block 8
37 SP-6K-SS-037 DJ01-00027-M00 Block Frame 4
38 SP-6K-SS-038 DJ05-01500-000 Base Center Spacer 1
39 SP-6K-SS-039 5105-06015-000 Screw, M6 x 15mm 2
40 SP-6K-SS-040 5303-00006-000 Spring Washer, D6 14
41 SP-6K-SS-041 5301-00006-000 Flat Washer, D6 18
42 SP-6K-SS-042 DJ05-06100-000 Cable Holder 1
43 SP-6K-SS-043 DJ05-06200-000 Lifting Frame 1
44 SP-6K-SS-044 5105-16040-000 Bolt, M16 x 40mm 9
45 SP-6K-SS-045 5105-12040-000 Screw, M12 x 40mm 8
46a-1 SP-6K-SS-046 DJ05-05000-D00 Right Arm Beam 1
47 SP-6K-SS-047 5301-00012-000 Flat Washer, D12 8
48 SP-6K-SS-048 5303-00012-000 Spring Washer, D12 8
49a-1 SP-6K-SS-049 DJ05-04000-D00 Left Arm Beam 1
50 SP-6K-SS-050 DJ01-00020-M00 Hook 6
51 SP-6K-SS-051 DJ05-01400-000 Base Ramp 2
52 SP-6K-SS-052 DJ05-14000-000 Ramp Support Bracket 2
53 SP-6K-SS-053 DJ05-00003-000 Ramp Shaft Pin 2
54 SP-6K-SS-054 5304-00016-000 Circlip, D16 4
55 SP-6K-SS-055 5301-00010-000 Flat Washer, D10 4
56 SP-6K-SS-056 5303-00010-000 Spring Washer, D10 4
57 SP-6K-SS-057 5201-00010-000 Nut, M10 4
59 SP-6K-SS-059 DJ01-00022-M00 Shim 10
60 SP-6K-SS-060 5206-00020-000 Lock Nut, M20 1
61 SP-6K-SS-061 5206-00016-000 Lock Nut, M16 2
62 SP-6K-SS-062 5201-00008-000 Nut, M8 4
63 SP-6K-SS-063 5303-00008-000 Spring Washer, D8 8
64 SP-6K-SS-064 5301-00008-000 Flat Washer, D8 8
65 SP-6K-SS-065 DJ05-00020-000 Motor Mount Bracket 1
66 SP-6K-SS-066 5302-00008-000 Large Flat Washer, D8 4
67 SP-6K-SS-067 5101-08020-000 Bolt, M8 x 20mm 4
68 PU-110V-L-K   110V Power Unit 1
69 SP-6K-SS-069 5101-08025-000 Bolt, M8 x 25mm 4
70 SP-6K-SS-070 DJ02-00027-000 Cylinder Plate 1
71 SP-6K-SS-071 5101-08030-000 Bolt, M8 x 30mm 1
72 SP-6K-SS-072 5110-04010-000 Screw, M4 x 10mm 24
73 SP-6K-SS-073 2649-ZG003-000 * Self-Tap Screw, #12 x 3/4” 12
* Indicates Optional Installation, if not using optional Drip Trays
18
Mar. 2023
SP-6K-SS